Rank

ID #
C00300483
C00339481
C00338376
C00251801
C00325076
C00230342
C00341628
C00319772
C00307405
C00003558
C00301366
C00292946
C00251835
C00342980
C00250399
C00320291
C00337261
C00344234
C00159319
C00296640
C00221861
C00258277
C00341396
C00088369
C00305805
C00335299
C00344788
C00280222
C00342048
C00029165
C00333591
C00241083
C00111278
C00331827
C00328468
C00336644
C00281923
C00139659
C00325993
C00302067
C00341826
C00109355
C00314641
C00327395
C00302588
C00333880
C00305318
C00271338
C00235655
C00075390

PAC Table 5a
Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Receipts
January 1, 1999 - December 31, 1999

Committee

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

ELECT LIFE

AMERICAN RIGHT TO LIFE

GOPAC INCORPORATED

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

DEMOCRATS 2000

FRIENDS OF NEWT GINGRICH PAC

NEW DEMOCRAT NETWORK

KEEP OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (KOMPAC)
NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
MAJORITY LEADER'S FUND

AMERICANS FOR A REPUBLICAN MAJORITY (ARMPAC)

GAY AND LESBIAN VICTORY FUND

DEDICATED AMERICANS FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE PAC(DASHPAC)

AMERICANS FOR FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

21ST CENTURY FREEDOM PAC FEDERAL (FKA ECONOMIC FREEDOM PAC)
PAC TO THE FUTURE

JUSTICE-PAC

REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

AMERICAN RENEWAL PAC

WISH LIST

MOVEON.ORG

CAMPAIGN AMERICA INC

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

BUILDING AMERICA'S CONSCIENCE & KIDS BACK PAC
AMERICANS FOR RESPONSIBLE LEADERSHIP

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PAC FOR A CHANGE

COUNCIL FOR A LIVABLE WORLD

COMMITTEE FOR WORKING FAMILIES

REPUBLICANS FOR CHOICE

NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NORTHERN LIGHTS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM
AMERICAN SUCCESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
CAMPAIGN FOR A NEW AMERICAN CENTURY

JOINT ACTION COMMITTEE FOR POLITICAL AFFAIRS
DEFEND AMERICA PAC

COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY
MAINSTREAM AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
VOTERS FOR CHOICE/FRIENDS OF FAMILY PLANNING
LEADERSHIP PAC 2000

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

RESTORING THE AMERICAN DREAM

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA
BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

CITIZENS FOR THE REPUBLIC

Amount
$2,169,462
$1,938,403
$1,847,083
$1,519,927
$1,515,646
$1,337,206
$1,215,221
$1,198,518
$1,149,183
$1,111,414
$1,094,347
$1,071,753
$1,020,710

$919,336
$902,424
$778,814
$726,233
$701,650
$648,269
$586,860
$566,449
$547,242
$542,311
$520,432
$509,540
$502,027
$497,646
$452,255
$424,118
$377,230
$370,352
$350,685
$338,311
$328,536
$322,225
$320,289
$310,411
$308,065
$296,712
$274,232
$273,140
$272,314
$267,291
$264,882
$258,465
$257,273
$250,025
$243,536
$234,607
$233,441



